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PARCEL      SERIAL         BIDDER                     PARCEL        ADVANCE        BONUS      TOTAL BONUS  ADMIN FEE TOTAL DUE 
NUMBER    NUMBER      NAME/ADDRESS     ACREAGE       RENTAL         $/ACRE                       
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
1        ARES51882 James Bruce             1,108.320       1,663.50          2.00       2,218.00      75.00        3,956.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
                                     
2        ARES51883 James Bruce             1,354.800       2,032.50          2.00       2,710.00      75.00        4,817.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
3        ARES51884 James Bruce             660.170       991.50                2.00       1,322.00      75.00        2,388.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
4        ARES51885 James Bruce             1,120.000       1,680.00          2.00       2,240.00      75.00        3,995.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
5        ARES51886 James Bruce             1,220.000       1,830.00          2.00       2,440.00      75.00        4,345.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
6        ARES51887 James Bruce             1,215.000       1,822.50          2.00       2,430.00      75.00        4,327.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
7        ARES51888 James Bruce             1,358.2500      2,038.50          2.00      2,718.00     75.00        4,831.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
8        ARES51889 James Bruce             850.000          1,275.00          2.00       1,700.00     75.00        3,050.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM   
 
9        ARES51890 James Bruce             960.000         1,440.00            2.00       1,920.00      75.00        3,435.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
10        ARES51891 James Bruce             780.000       1,170.00          2.00       1,560.00      75.00        2,805.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
11       ARES51892 James Bruce             1,027.800       1,542.00          2.00       2,056.00      75.00        3,673.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 



   Santa Fe, NM 
 
12        ARES51893 James Bruce             1,164.660       1,747.50        2.00       2,330.00    75.00        4,152.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
13       ARES51894 James Bruce             1,045.000       1,567.50          2.00       2,090.00      75.00        3,732.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
14       ARES51895 James Bruce             1,212.100       1,819.50          2.00       2,426.00      75.00        4,320.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
15       ARES51896 James Bruce             1,830.000       2,745.00          2.00       3,660.00      75.00        6,480.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
16        ARES51897 James Bruce             1,480.000       2,220.00          2.00       2,960.00      75.00        5,255.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
17        ARES51898 James Bruce             2,385.860       3,579.00          2.00       4,772.00      75.00        8,426.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
18       ARES51899 James Bruce             2,380.010       3,571.50          2.00       4,762.00     75.00        8,408.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
19       ARES51900 James Bruce             1,980.500       2,971.50          2.00       3,962.00      75.00        7,008.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
20       ARES51901 James Bruce             1,820.000       2,730.00          2.00       3,640.00      75.00        6,445.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
21       ARES51902 James Bruce             1,560.450       2,341.50         2.00       3,122.00      75.00        5,538.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
22       ARES51903 James Bruce             119.910        180.00              2.00       240.00      75.00        495.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
23       ARES51904 James Bruce             119.830        180.00              2.00       240.00      75.00        495.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
24        ARES51905 James Bruce             652.320      979.50                2.00       1,306.00     75.00        2,360.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
25       ARES51906 James Bruce             1,757.300       2,637.00          2.00       3,516.00      75.00        6,228.00 

 P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
26       ARES51907 James Bruce             1,400.000       2,100.00          2.00       2,800.00      75.00        4,975.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
27       ARES51908 James Bruce             1,814.650       2,722.50          2.00       3,630.00      75.00        6,427.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
28       ARES51909 James Bruce             1,196.370       1,795.50          2.00       2,394.00      75.00        4,264.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 



   Santa Fe, NM 
 
29       ARES51910 James Bruce             1,440.000       2,160.00          2.00       2,880.00      75.00        5,115.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
30        ARES51911 James Bruce             467.212          702.00             2.00       936.00    75.00        1,713.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
31        ARES51912 James Bruce             2,331.630       3,498.00          2.00       4,664.00      75.00        8,237.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
32       ARES51913 James Bruce             2,307.840       3,462.00          2.00       4,616.00     75.00        8,153.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
33       ARES51914 James Bruce             2,280.000       3,420.00          2.00       4,560.00     75.00        8,055.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
34        ARES51915 James Bruce             2,445.000      3,667.50          2.00       4,890.00      75.00        8,632.50  

  P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
35        ARES51916 James Bruce             2,040.000       3,060.00          2.00       4,080.00      75.00        7,215.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
36        ARES51917 James Bruce             2,023.740       3,036.00          2.00       4,048.00      75.00        7,159.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
37       ARES51918 James Bruce             2,371.880       3,558.00          2.00       4,744.00      75.00        8,377.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
38       ARES51919 James Bruce             2,197.030       3,297.00          2.00       4,396.00      75.00        7,768.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
39       ARES51920 James Bruce             2,144.360       3,217.50          2.00       4,290.00      75.00        7,582.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
40       ARES51921 James Bruce             1,240.000       1,860.00          2.00       2,480.00      75.00        4,415.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
41       ARES51922 James Bruce             80.000       120.00                  2.00       160.00     75.00        355.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
42       ARES51923 James Bruce             20.000       30.00                  2.00       40.00      75.00        145.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
43        ARES51924 James Bruce             1,901.160       2,853.00          2.00       3,804.00      75.00        6,732.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
44       ARES51925 James Bruce             2,107.500       3,162.00          2.00       4,216.00      75.00        7,453.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
45       ARES51926 James Bruce             2,204.820       3,307.50          2.00       4,410.00      75.00        7,792.50 
   P.O. Box 1056 



   Santa Fe, NM 
 
46       ARES51927 James Bruce             2,079.250       3,120.00          2.00       4,160.00      75.00        7,355.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
47       ARES51928 James Bruce             1,120.000       1,680.00          2.00       2,240.00      75.00        3,995.00 
   P.O. Box 1056 
   Santa Fe, NM 
 
48 ARES51929    James Bruce             2,446.660       3,670.50         2.00       4,894.00       75.00        8,639.50 
       P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504                                
 
49 ARES51930    James Bruce 2,280.000     3,420.00           2.00       4,560.00       75.00        8,055.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
50 ARES51931    James Bruce    2,077.880     3,117.00           2.00       4,156.00       75.00        7,348.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
51 ARES51932    James Bruce 2,270.000     3,405.00           2.00       4,540.00       75.00        8,020.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
52 ARES51933    James Bruce 1,598.290     2,398.50           2.00       3,198.00       75.00        5,671.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
53 ARES51934    James Bruce 1,440.000     2,160.00           2.00       2,880.00       75.00        5,115.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
       Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
54 ARES51935    James Bruce 1,418.780     2,128.50           3.00       4,257.00       75.00        6,460.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
55 ARES51936    James Bruce 1,559.440     2,340.00           3.00       4,680.00       75.00        7,095.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
56 ARES51937    James Bruce 2,452.950     3,679.50           4.00       9,812.00       75.00        13,556.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
57 ARES51938    James Bruce 2,416.820     3,625.50           4.00       9,668.00       75.00        13,368.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
58 ARES51939    James Bruce 2,195.330     3,294.00           3.00       6,588.00       75.00        9,957.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
59 ARES51940    James Bruce 1,986.720     2,980.50           2.00       3,974.00       75.00        7,029.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
60 ARES51941    James Bruce 1,880.000     2,820.00           2.00       3,760.00       75.00        6,655.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
61 ARES51942    James Bruce 1,204.500     1,807.50           2.00       2,410.00       75.00        4,292.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
62 ARES51943    James Bruce 2,403.680     3,606.00           2.00       4,808.00       75.00        8,489.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 



        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
63 ARES51944    James Bruce 2,407.110     3,612.00           2.00       4,816.00       75.00        8,503.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
64 ARES51945    James Bruce 2,440.000     3,660.00           2.00       4,880.00       75.00        8,615.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
65 ARES51946    James Bruce 2,317.570     3,477.00           2.00       4,636.00       75.00        8,188.00 
       P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
66 ARES51947    James Bruce 2,020.480     3,031.50           2.00       4,042.00       75.00        7,148.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
67 ARES51948    James Bruce 151.270       228.00               2.00       304.00       75.00        607.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
68 ARES51949    James Bruce 2,294.350     3,442.50           2.00       4,590.00       75.00        8,107.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
69 ARES51950    James Bruce 1,939.310     2,910.00           2.00       3,880.00       75.00        6,865.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
70 ARES51951    James Bruce 2,081.470     3,123.00           2.00       4,164.00       75.00        7,362.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
71 ARES51952    James Bruce 2,083.100     3,126.00           2.00       4,168.00       75.00        7,369.00 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
72 ARES51953   James Bruce 160.130     241.50                2.00       322.00       75.00        638.50 
        P.O. Box 1056 
        Santa Fe, NM  87504 
 
76 ARES51957    Ross Exploration 40.000     60.00                    6.00       240.00       75.00        375.00 
        P.O. Box 2895 
        Fort Smith, AR  87504 
 
77 ARES51958    Ross Exploration 81.560     123.00                  8.00       656.00       75.00        854.00 
        P.O. Box 2895 
        Fort Smith, AR  87504 
 
81 LAES51962    Palmer Petroleum, LLC 120.000   180.00               2.00       240.00       75.00        495.00 
       401 Edwards Street 
       Shreveport, LA  71101 
 
82 LAES51963    Palmer Petroleum, LLC  40.000  60.00               2.00       80.00       75.00        215.00 
       401 Edwards Street 
       Shreveport, LA  71101 
 
83 LAES51964    J. Bradley Jeffreys 54.640     82.50                 15.00       825.00       75.00        982.50 
       3749 Texas Street 
       San Diego, CA  92104 
 
84 OHES51965   Carl Heinrich 79.620     120.00               14.00       1,120.00       75.00        1,315.00 
       Box 305 
       Reno, OH  45773 
 
85 OHES51966   Triad Energy Corp. 318.510     478.50             25.00      7,975.00       75.00        8,528.50 
       P.O. Box 430 



       Reno, OH   
 
86 OHES51967   Carlton Oil Corp. 88.430     133.50              16.00       1,424.00       75.00        1,632.50 
       38841 Street, Rt. 7 
       Newport, OH  45768 
 
87 OHES51968   Carlton Oil Corp. 120.660     181.50             36.00       4,356.00       75.00        4,612.50 
       38841 Street, Rt. 7 
       Newport, OH  45768 
 
88 OHES51969   Carl Heinrich 371.580     558.00             18.00       6,696.00       75.00        7,329.00 
       Box 305 
       Reno, OH  45773 
 
89 OHES51970   Triad Energy Corp. 81.280     123.00              18.00       1,476.00       75.00        1,674.00 
       P.O. Box 430 
      Reno, OH   
 
90 OHES51971   Carl Heinrich 213.690     321.00             2.00        428.00      75.00        824.00 
      Box 305 
       Reno, OH  45773 
 
91 OHES51972   Carl Heinrich 238.430     358.50             2.00        478.00     75.00        911.50 
       Box 305 
       Reno, OH  45773 
 
92 OHES51973   Carlton Oil Corp. 50.160     76.50             21.00       1,071.00       75.00        1,222.50 
       38841 Street, Rt. 7 
       Newport, OH  45768 
 
93 OHES51974   Carlton Oil Corp. 82.490     124.50             10.00       830.00      75.00        1,029.50 
       38841 Street, Rt. 7 
      Newport, OH  45768 
 
95 OHES51976   R. Dean Williams 118.280     178.50            2.00        238.00       75.00        491.50 
       400 Southpoint, Rt. 300 
       Canonsburg, PA  15317 
 
96 OHES51977  R. Dean Williams 67.500      102.00             2.00        136.00       75.00        313.00 
       400 Southpoint, Rt. 300 
       Canonsburg, PA  15317 
 
97 OHES51978   R. Dean Williams 107.630      162.00           2.00        216.00       75.00        453.00 
       400 Southpoint, Rt. 300 
       Canonsburg, PA  15317 
 
98 OHES51979   R. Dean Williams 1,381.510     2,073.00      2.00        2,764.00       75.00        4,912.00 
       400 Southpoint, Rt. 300 
       Canonsburg, PA  15317 
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COMPETITIVE OIL AND GAS LEASE SALE RESULTS STATISTICS 
09/25/03 

 
 
 
   TOTAL NUMBER OF PARCELS               TOTAL ACREAGE                                       TOTALS 
        _______________________                     _____________                                              _____ 
 
              OFFERED :    98                  OFFERED :      123,281.810       RENTAL RECEIVED : $     179,383.50 
 
RECEIVING BIDS :    91    RECEIVING BIDS :      119,556.530           BONUS RECEIVED : $    278,014.00 
 
                                                                                               TOTAL FILING FEES: $        6,825.00 
                                                                                                                                      +______________ 
                                                                                     GRAND TOTAL: $        464,222.50 
 
 
 
 
PERCENTAGE OF PARCELS           PERCENTAGE OF ACREAGE 
    _____________________                  _____________________ 
 
 RECEIVING BIDS :  93 %                   RECEIVING BIDS :    97 %      AVERAGE BONUS PER ACRE : $     2.33 
 
 
 
 
     NUMBER OF PARCELS WITH 
      BONUS PER ACRE OF :                                                        HIGH BID OF SALE : 
     ______________________                                                      __________________ 
 
             $2 :   75                                                            PARCEL NUMBER :            87 
 
      > $2 - $5 :    5                                                           BONUS PER ACRE : $       36.00 
 
     > $5 - $10 :   3 
 
    >$10 - $20 :   5 
 
    >$21 - $50 :   3 
 
    OVER $50 :   0 


	United States Department of the Interior
	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
	EASTERN STATES
	7450 BOSTON BLVD.
	SPRINGFIELD, VA 22153
	RESULTS OF COMPETITIVE OIL AND GAS LEASE SALE
	09/25/03
	PARCEL      SERIAL         BIDDER                     PARCEL
	NUMBER    NUMBER      NAME/ADDRESS     ACREAGE       RENTAL 
	1        ARES51882 James Bruce             1,108.320       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	2        ARES51883 James Bruce             1,354.800       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	3        ARES51884 James Bruce             660.170       991
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	4        ARES51885 James Bruce             1,120.000       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	5        ARES51886 James Bruce             1,220.000       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	6        ARES51887 James Bruce             1,215.000       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	7        ARES51888 James Bruce             1,358.2500      2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	8        ARES51889 James Bruce             850.000          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	9        ARES51890 James Bruce             960.000         1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	10        ARES51891 James Bruce             780.000       1,
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	11       ARES51892 James Bruce             1,027.800       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	12        ARES51893 James Bruce             1,164.660       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	13       ARES51894 James Bruce             1,045.000       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	14       ARES51895 James Bruce             1,212.100       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	15       ARES51896 James Bruce             1,830.000       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	16        ARES51897 James Bruce             1,480.000       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	17        ARES51898 James Bruce             2,385.860       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	18       ARES51899 James Bruce             2,380.010       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	19       ARES51900 James Bruce             1,980.500       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	20       ARES51901 James Bruce             1,820.000       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	21       ARES51902 James Bruce             1,560.450       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	22       ARES51903 James Bruce             119.910        18
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	23       ARES51904 James Bruce             119.830        18
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	24        ARES51905 James Bruce             652.320      979
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	25       ARES51906 James Bruce             1,757.300       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	26       ARES51907 James Bruce             1,400.000       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	27       ARES51908 James Bruce             1,814.650       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	28       ARES51909 James Bruce             1,196.370       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	29       ARES51910 James Bruce             1,440.000       2
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	30        ARES51911 James Bruce             467.212         
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	31        ARES51912 James Bruce             2,331.630       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	32       ARES51913 James Bruce             2,307.840       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	33       ARES51914 James Bruce             2,280.000       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	34        ARES51915 James Bruce             2,445.000      3
	Santa Fe, NM
	35        ARES51916 James Bruce             2,040.000       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	36        ARES51917 James Bruce             2,023.740       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	37       ARES51918 James Bruce             2,371.880       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	38       ARES51919 James Bruce             2,197.030       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	39       ARES51920 James Bruce             2,144.360       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	40       ARES51921 James Bruce             1,240.000       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	41       ARES51922 James Bruce             80.000       120.
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	42       ARES51923 James Bruce             20.000       30.0
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	43        ARES51924 James Bruce             1,901.160       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	44       ARES51925 James Bruce             2,107.500       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	45       ARES51926 James Bruce             2,204.820       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	46       ARES51927 James Bruce             2,079.250       3
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	47       ARES51928 James Bruce             1,120.000       1
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM
	48 ARES51929    James Bruce             2,446.660       3,67
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	49 ARES51930    James Bruce 2,280.000     3,420.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	50 ARES51931    James Bruce    2,077.880     3,117.00       
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	51 ARES51932    James Bruce 2,270.000     3,405.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	52 ARES51933    James Bruce 1,598.290     2,398.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	53 ARES51934    James Bruce 1,440.000     2,160.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	54 ARES51935    James Bruce 1,418.780     2,128.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	55 ARES51936    James Bruce 1,559.440     2,340.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	56 ARES51937    James Bruce 2,452.950     3,679.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	57 ARES51938    James Bruce 2,416.820     3,625.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	58 ARES51939    James Bruce 2,195.330     3,294.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	59 ARES51940    James Bruce 1,986.720     2,980.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	60 ARES51941    James Bruce 1,880.000     2,820.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	61 ARES51942    James Bruce 1,204.500     1,807.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	62 ARES51943    James Bruce 2,403.680     3,606.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	63 ARES51944    James Bruce 2,407.110     3,612.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	64 ARES51945    James Bruce 2,440.000     3,660.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	65 ARES51946    James Bruce 2,317.570     3,477.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	66 ARES51947    James Bruce 2,020.480     3,031.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	67 ARES51948    James Bruce 151.270       228.00            
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	68 ARES51949    James Bruce 2,294.350     3,442.50          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	69 ARES51950    James Bruce 1,939.310     2,910.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	70 ARES51951    James Bruce 2,081.470     3,123.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	71 ARES51952    James Bruce 2,083.100     3,126.00          
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	72 ARES51953   James Bruce 160.130     241.50               
	P.O. Box 1056
	Santa Fe, NM  87504
	76 ARES51957    Ross Exploration 40.000     60.00           
	P.O. Box 2895
	Fort Smith, AR  87504
	77 ARES51958    Ross Exploration 81.560     123.00          
	P.O. Box 2895
	Fort Smith, AR  87504
	81 LAES51962    Palmer Petroleum, LLC 120.000   180.00      
	401 Edwards Street
	Shreveport, LA  71101
	82 LAES51963    Palmer Petroleum, LLC  40.000  60.00        
	401 Edwards Street
	Shreveport, LA  71101
	83 LAES51964    J. Bradley Jeffreys 54.640     82.50        
	3749 Texas Street
	San Diego, CA  92104
	84 OHES51965   Carl Heinrich 79.620     120.00              
	Box 305
	Reno, OH  45773
	85 OHES51966   Triad Energy Corp. 318.510     478.50        
	P.O. Box 430
	Reno, OH
	86 OHES51967   Carlton Oil Corp. 88.430     133.50          
	38841 Street, Rt. 7
	Newport, OH  45768
	87 OHES51968   Carlton Oil Corp. 120.660     181.50         
	38841 Street, Rt. 7
	Newport, OH  45768
	88 OHES51969   Carl Heinrich 371.580     558.00             
	Box 305
	Reno, OH  45773
	89 OHES51970   Triad Energy Corp. 81.280     123.00         
	P.O. Box 430
	Reno, OH
	90 OHES51971   Carl Heinrich 213.690     321.00             
	Box 305
	Reno, OH  45773
	91 OHES51972   Carl Heinrich 238.430     358.50             
	Box 305
	Reno, OH  45773
	92 OHES51973   Carlton Oil Corp. 50.160     76.50           
	38841 Street, Rt. 7
	Newport, OH  45768
	93 OHES51974   Carlton Oil Corp. 82.490     124.50          
	38841 Street, Rt. 7
	Newport, OH  45768
	95 OHES51976   R. Dean Williams 118.280     178.50          
	400 Southpoint, Rt. 300
	Canonsburg, PA  15317
	96 OHES51977  R. Dean Williams 67.500      102.00           
	400 Southpoint, Rt. 300
	Canonsburg, PA  15317
	97 OHES51978   R. Dean Williams 107.630      162.00         
	400 Southpoint, Rt. 300
	Canonsburg, PA  15317
	98 OHES51979   R. Dean Williams 1,381.510     2,073.00      
	400 Southpoint, Rt. 300
	Canonsburg, PA  15317
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